

Amendments to House Bill No. 637
2nd Reading/2nd House Copy

Requested by Pat Flowers
For the (S) Committee of the Whole

Prepared by Hope Stockwell
04/22/2021, 09:03:20

1. Title, line 7 through line 8.

Strike: "REVISING" on line 7 through "USED;" on line 8

2. Title, line 15.

Strike: "87-2-702,"

3. Page 6, line 15.

Following: "regions."

Insert: "However, no more than two Class D-4 licenses may be issued in any one hunting district per license year."

4. Page 9, line 9 through line 10.

Following: "nonresident" on line 9

Strike: ":" on line 9 through "(a)" on line 10

5. Page 9, line 10 through line 13.

Strike: "; or" on line 10 through "license" on line 13

6. Page 9.

Following: line 22

Insert: "(8) The cost of the Class D-4 license must be adjusted annually based on any change to the consumer price index from the previous year. The consumer price index to be used for calculations is the consumer price index for all urban consumers (CPI-U). The adjusted cost must be rounded down to the nearest even-numbered amount."

7. Page 9, line 24 through page 11, line 8.

Strike: section 7 in its entirety

Renumber: subsequent sections

8. Page 23, line 5.

Strike: "\$500,000"

Insert: "\$250,000"

9. Page 23, line 6.

Strike: "\$500,000"

Insert: "\$250,000"

10. Page 23, line 20.

Strike: "13"

Insert: "12"

11. Page 23, line 22.

Strike: "13"

Insert: "12"

12. Page 24, line 14 through line 15.

Following: "nonresident"

Strike: ":" on line 14 through "(a)" on line 15

13. Page 24, line 15 through line 18.

Strike: "; or" on line 15 through "license" on line 18

14. Page 24.

Following: line 27

Insert: "(8) The cost of the Class D-4 license must be adjusted annually based on any change to the consumer price index from the previous year. The consumer price index to be used for calculations is the consumer price index for all urban consumers (CPI-U). The adjusted cost must be rounded down to the nearest even-numbered amount."

- END -

Explanation - Note: Because the page and line numbers referred to in these amendment instructions are required to match the page and line numbers of the official bill version being amended, they will not necessarily match the page and line numbers shown in any related Amendments in Context document.